
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

3/1(金) 曇り時々雨 8.5 0.2 106.1 4,202 4,202 14,154 29.7

3/2(土) 曇り一時雪 2.2 1.9 261.5 10,355 14,557 28,307 51.4

3/3(日) 曇り時々雪 4.6 0.0 105.9 4,194 18,751 42,461 44.2

3/4(月) 曇り時々晴れ 5.9 3.5 297.9 11,797 30,547 56,614 54.0

3/5(火) 曇り 4.9 0.1 235.9 9,342 39,889 70,768 56.4

3/6(水) 曇り 6.1 0.5 270.4 10,708 50,597 84,921 59.6

3/7(木) 曇り時々晴れ 5.4 4.0 475.4 18,826 69,423 99,075 70.1

3/8(金) 曇りのち晴れ 7.3 6.6 504.1 19,962 89,385 113,229 78.9

3/9(土) 晴れ時々雪 3.3 0.8 50.4 1,996 91,381 127,382 71.7

3/10(日) 曇り一時雪 4.9 0.8 294.1 11,646 103,027 141,536 72.8

3/11(月) 晴れ時々曇り 9.9 7.1 646.6 25,605 128,633 155,689 82.6

3/12(火) 曇りのち一時雨 9.3 0.0 147.5 5,841 134,474 169,843 79.2

3/13(水) 曇り一時雨か雪 7.0 2.9 317.3 12,565 147,039 183,996 79.9

3/14(木) 晴れ一時雨 11.4 4.1 344.0 13,622 160,661 198,150 81.1

3/15(金) 晴れのち時々曇り 13.4 4.1 511.7 20,263 180,924 212,304 85.2

3/16(土) 晴れ時々曇り 9.8 8.8 554.8 21,970 202,895 226,457 89.6

3/17(日) 晴れ時々曇り 12.7 0.3 94.9 3,758 206,653 240,611 85.9

3/18(月) 曇り一時雪 6.3 3.3 354.9 14,054 220,707 254,764 86.6

3/19(火) 曇り時々晴れ 8.1 5.2 509.4 20,172 240,879 268,918 89.6

3/20(水) 曇り時々雨 4.2 0.0 90.0 3,564 244,443 283,071 86.4

3/21(木) 晴れ一時雪 5.8 4.3 443.4 17,559 262,002 297,225 88.1

3/22(金) 晴れ一時雪 7.8 4.8 430.9 17,064 279,065 311,379 89.6

3/23(土) 曇り時々晴れ 7.7 0.4 202.8 8,031 287,096 325,532 88.2

3/24(日) 曇りのち晴れ 11.8 6.9 489.1 19,368 306,464 339,686 90.2

3/25(月) 晴れのち曇り 11.9 3.8 508.1 20,121 326,585 353,839 92.3

3/26(火) 曇り時々雪か雨 7.5 0.0 62.2 2,463 329,048 367,993 89.4

3/27(水) 晴れ 10.4 11.6 661.9 26,211 355,260 382,147 93.0

3/28(木) 晴れのち曇り 15.6 10.0 724.5 28,690 383,950 396,300 96.9

3/29(金) 曇り時々雨 14.0 0.1 182.3 7,219 391,169 410,454 95.3

3/30(土) 曇り時々晴れ 13.6 4.4 428.6 16,973 408,141 424,607 96.1

3/31(日) 晴れ時々曇り 11.4 9.0 274.4 10,866 419,008 438,761 95.5
℃ h 10581.0

8.5 3.53 341.3

3.64 364.0

実績平均(/日) ¥13,516

  月目標値(/日) ¥14,154

月合計 ¥419,008

庄内町2号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×504)  133.56kW 2024年3月
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